experience in the business.

Mr. Himanshu Prafulchandra Purohit 
has control over the management in 
the technical areas of the Company’s 
business in line with his qualification 
and experience in the business.

5 Remuneration proposed Monthly remuneration of  
` 2,60,000/- (` Two Lacs Sixty 
Thousand) as recommended by 
the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee of the Company and 
approved by the Board.

Monthly remuneration of ` 2,60,000/- 
(` Two Lacs Sixty Thousand) as 
recommended by the Nomination 
and Remuneration Committee of the 
Company and approved by the Board.

6 Comparative remuneration profile with 
respect to industry, size of the company, 
profile of the position and person (in case 
of expatriates the relevant details would

[...]

Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crores Only) divided in to 5,00,00,000 (Five Crores) 
Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up share capital of the Company is ` 36,63,07,010/- (Rupees Thirty Six Crores Sixty Three Lacs 
Seven Thousands and Ten only) divided into 3,66,30,701 (Three Crores Sixty Six Lacs Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred and One) 
Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Initial Public Offer (IPO)

During the period under review, the Company had successfully made its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 93,52,941 equity shares @ 
` 340/- (including a share premium of ` 330/-) per equity shares of ` 10/- each which includes a fresh issue of 48,52,941 equity